Page 1 of 6                                        ASC_WLSN054D Series_V4.0                                               Nov. Y2017
WLSN054D Series
SMD Unshielded Power Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 6                                        ASC_WLSN054D Series_V4.0                                               Nov. Y2017
Features
1. Unshielded power inductor.
2. Wide inductance range.

M2 5.2 ±±±±0.3
M3 4.5 ±±±±0.35
Page 3 of 6                                        ASC_WLSN054D Series_V4.0                                               Nov. Y2017
Electrical Characteristics
WLSN054D Series Marking  L (uH)
Inductance
Tolerance
Test
Freq
(KHz)
DCR  (Ω)
MAX.
Rated
Current
(A)
WLSN054DZ0M1R0LB 1R0 1.0 ± 20% 100 0.015 4.00
WLSN054DZ0M1R9LB 1R9 1.9 ± 20% 100 0.039 3.00
WLSN054DZ0M2R2LB 2R2 2.2 ± 20% 100  0.020 4.00
WLSN054DZ0M3R3LB 3R3 3.3 ± 20% 100 0.021 3.00
WLSN054DZ0M4R7LB 4R7 4.7 ± 20% 100 0.028 2.00
WLSN054DZ0M6R8LB 6R8 6.8 ± 20% 100 0.042 2.00
WLSN054DZ0M100LB 100 10 ± 20% 100  0.10 1.44
WLSN054DZ0M120LB 120 12 ± 20% 100  0.12 1.40
WLSN054DZ0M150LB 150 15 ± 20% 100  0.14 1.30
WLSN054DZ0M180LB 180 18 ± 20% 100  0.15 1.23
WLSN054DZ0M220LB 220 22 ± 20% 100  0.18 1.11
WLSN054DZ0M270LB 270 27 ± 20% 100  0.20 0.97
WLSN054DZ0L330LB 330 33 ± 15% 100  0.23 0.88
WLSN054DZ0L390LB 390 39 ± 15% 100  0.32 0.80
WLSN054DZ0L470LB 470 47 ±15% 100  0.37 0.72
WLSN054DZ0K560LB 560 56 ± 10% 100  0.42 0.68
WLSN054DZ0K680LB 680 68 ± 10% 100  0.46 0.61
WLSN054DZ0K820LB 820 82 ± 10% 100  0.60 0.58
WLSN054DZ0K101LB 101 100 ± 10% 10  0.70 0.52
WLSN054DZ0K121LB 121 120 ± 10% 10  0.93 0.48
WLSN054DZ0K151LB 151 150 ± 10% 10  1.10 0.40
WLSN054DZ0K181LB 181 180 ± 10% 10  1.38 0.38
WLSN054DZ0K221LB 221 220 ± 10% 10  1.57 0.35
WLSN054DZ0K271LB 271 270 ± 10% 10  1.85 0.30
a. Tolerance ：：：：M:±20%, L:±15%, K:±10%
b. Operating Temp ：：：：-25  to +105 .℃℃℃℃ ℃℃℃℃
c. Inductance measured using the HP4284A LCR meter, CHROMA1320 & 3302 & 16502
d. DCR measured using the 502BC milli-ohm meter.